

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 623 of 2020

=====

BOGIE BOSCHA a.k.a. BHOGILAL PARSOTTAMDAS PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ND NANAVATI SR.ADV. WITH MR JAY KANSARA FOR M/S
WADIAGHANDY AND CO(5679) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR PRANAV TRIVEDI APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.H.VORA

Date : 28/01/2020

ORAL ORDER

The learned A.P.P. is directed to take instructions as to how, the petitioner is involved in the present offence, on the next date of hearing.

S.O. to 17.02.2020.

(S.H.VORA, J)

Hitesh