

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 623 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1516 of 2020

=====

BOGIE BOSCHA a.k.a. BHOGILAL PARSOTTAMDAS PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

M/S WADIAGHANDY AND CO(5679) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

It appears that petitioner has not filed direct service affidavit for respondent no.2. The petitioner to file direct service affidavit on or before 22.07.2025, failing which the matters shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court. Stand over to 25.07.2025. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)