

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 623 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 1516 of 2020

=====

BOGIE BOSCHA a.k.a. BHOGILAL PARSOTTAMDAS PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR DHRUV B GOSWAMI(10215) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NEEL V SOLANKI(10278) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 11/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

**S.O. to 27.02.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to
continue till then.**

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)